## Maryland Association of Community Colleges Tentative Prioritization: FY 2026

Aggregate Weight	Community College	Project Name	Project Phase	Project Cost	Running Total
1	Anne Arundel Community College	Florestano Renovation	Completion	\$ 8,020,000	\$ 8,020,000
2	Howard Community College	Workforce Development & Trades Center	Construction	11,916,000	19,936,000
_		Student Services Center Partial Renovation, Expansion, and		,,	
3	Community College of Baltimore County	Associated Site Work - Catonsville	Construction	12,179,000	32,115,000
Above Projects Include Preauthorized Funds from FY 2025 and Additional Requests for FY 2026 Funding Totaling:				\$ 32,115,000	\$ 32,115,000
4	Allegany College of Maryland	Workforce Training and Development Center	Design	543,000	32,658,000
5	Chesapeake College	Queen Anne's Tech Project - Phase 1	Design	2,858,000	35,516,000
6	Hagerstown Community College	Advanced Technology Center	Construction	8,311,000	43,827,000
7	Montgomery College	Library Renovation	Construction	11,171,000	54,998,000
8	Wor-Wic Community College	Maintenance Building Expansion	Design+	1,650,000	56,648,000
9	College of Southern Maryland	HT Renovation Funding	Construction	150,000	56,798,000
10	Anne Arundel Community College	Dragun Building Renovation	Design+	6,987,000	63,785,000
11	Prince George's Community College	Dukes Student Center	Construction	15,288,000	79,073,000
12	Community College of Baltimore County	Primary Electric Switchgear & Distribution Replacement - Essex	Design+	1,768,000	80,841,000
13	College of Southern Maryland	Leonardtown A Building Renovation	Design	764,000	81,605,000
14	Montgomery College	Germantown Student Services Center	Design+	6,158,000	87,763,000
FY 2026 Total Request \$ 87,763,000 \$ 83					\$ 87,763,000

Note: Community College Completion Projects that are Priority 1 and are ranked above design and completion projects in order of aggregate weight.

Note: Baltimore City Community College does not receive capital funding through the Community College Capital Grant Program.